TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		09/12/2013	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grove Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	205 Concourse Blvd.	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3498876	GROVE STREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136208816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-622-5555

Email: trademarks@allenmatkins.com
Correspondent Name: Pauline M. Stevens, Esq.

Address Line 1: 515 South Figueroa Street, 9th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	371507-00147			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Beak, SVP Bank of the West			
Signature:	/Adam Beak/			
Date:	09/17/2013			

REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0891

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wells Fargo - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0892

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This is a Termination of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of September 12, 2013, executed by or on behalf of [WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.] (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademarks (defined below) owned by VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC., GROVE ACQUISITION, LLC and/or MILDARA BLASS INC. (collectively, the "Debtor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted or may have granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Debtor desires termination of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is willing to terminate its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- Termination of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks.
- Revocation of Power of Attorney. Any powers of attorney granted by the Debtor to the Secured Party in connection with the grant of security interest in the Trademarks is hereby revoked.

[WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.]

968962/LA



Schedule 1 to Termination of Trademark Security Interests

TRADEMARKS

Reg. Date	12/11/2001	8/16/2011	11/4/2008	4/29/2008	11/4/2008	6/8/2004	8002/6/6
Reg.#	2516961	4012122	3527291	3421038	3527524	2850280	3498876
Filing Date	9/18/2000	1/20/2011	4/2/2008	5/31/2006	6/2/2008	6/8/2004	2/8/2008
Serial #	76129951	85221942	77438163	78897145	77488610	76468627	77392718
Mark	"WINDSOR VINEYARDS" (service mark)	"WINDSOR VINEYARDS" (word mark/service mark)	"STONEFLY VINEYARD" (word mark)	"SONOMA COAST VINEYARDS" (design mark)	"WINDSOR SONOMA" (word mark)	"GIRARD" (word mark)	"GROVE STREET" (word mark)
Owner	MILDARA BLASS INC.	MILDARA BLASS INC.	MILDARA BLASS INC.	MILDARA BLASS INC.	MILDARA BLASS INC.	VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC.	GROVE ACQUISITION, LLC

968962/LA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0894

State of California	ì
County of Sonowa	
on 9 12 2013 before me, Crist	Here lesert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared RANAY A.	Mora
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
N. GRIED	nis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
S C A CONTROL OF THE STATE OF T	nis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	• •
14 12 2016 to	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
MARINA CHANGE	paragraph is true and correct.

· ·	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: Wan M. Vin Jaho
Place Notary Seaf Above OPTIO	Signature of Notary Public
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	of Trademark Security Inter
·	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	The state of the s
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	O' La Maria
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Logicidual Title(s):	
OFSIGNER Partner — Climited General Top of the state of	OF SIGNER ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General — Top of thurst bare
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Benresenting	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 09/17/2013